
5th-8th Grade Chorus Schedule 2023-2024 
Director: Mrs. Cena Becker 

Accompanist: Mrs. Kris Bartelt 

Participants: Any students in grades 5-8 that have a desire to sing. 

 

Purpose: To praise the Lord through song and further develop the musical talents He 

has given us. 

 

Commitment: To attend practices on Thursday morning at 7:30 AM (in the church 

basement music room) & to attend performances (see schedule). 

 

Schedule: (Please arrive 30 minutes before the service or concert so we can warm up) 

 

Sun. Sept. 24 @ 8:00 AM 

Sat. Oct. 28 @ 5:00 PM 

Sun., Dec 17 @ 8:00 AM 

Sun., Jan. 21 @10:30 AM 

Sun., Feb 11 @ 8:00 AM 

Sat., March 16 @ 5:00 PM 

Sun. April 28 @ 10:30 AM 

 

Musical 

Thurs., Nov. 9 1:00 PM - Dress Rehearsal 

Friday, Nov. 10 9:30 AM - VIP Dress Rehearsal 

Friday, Nov. 10 6:30 PM - Musical 

Saturday, Nov. 11 2:00 PM - Musical 

 

Concerts 

Thursday, Dec. 7  6:30 PM - Christmas Concert 

Wednesday, May 8  6:30 PM - Spring Concert 

 

Fine Arts 

Saturday, April 6  (usually AM) - D300 Solo/Ensemble Contest (optional) 

Friday, April 19 (all day) - Lutheran Fine Arts Festival @ Grace River Forest 


